



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2697/2025**

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Pandey, Mr. Ranjeet Singh and Mr. Krishna Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State with Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate.
SI Vikram Singh, P.S.: Welcome.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

hb